
1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889
Lake Worth, FL 33460 Fax: 561-689-2851

Owner CO No.:
RSD CO No.: Owner Proj. No.:

Owner: RSD Proj. No.:
Project: Date:

Description: 

# Qty Unit Unit Price Total Price

1.00 1 LS 27,842.29$   27,842.29$                 
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            
-$                            

Total: 27,842.29$                 

Completion time extended 44 days If yes, new completion date?

Client Signature Blair Simpson

Client Printed

# Date By
1 5/2/2022 BRS
2 5/13/2022 BRS
3 6/16/2022 BRS

Per Robert Audette's Comments
Comments on additional days
Add supervision

Revisions
Description

When executed by all parties, this document will become part of the above reference construction contract.

*ADDITIONAL DAYS WILL BE REQUIRED ONCE APPROVAL RECEIVED 
AND LEAD TIME ON FABRICATION CAN BE DETERMINED FOR 
DRAINAGE AND SANITARY

Amount of this Change Order
Amount of Previous Change Order (s)

New Total Contract Amount

-$                                                    

Description
Revision Per Response to RFI #17

Original Contract Amt

Barfield Highway 3/15/2022

Revision #2 Per Response To RFI #17
48" Storm Manhole

Change Order Request

11 2020-007
City of Pahokee 01-20037

Concurrence for participation, James T. Lewis Jr LAP Coordinator Palm Beach Operations



1302 South J Street Ph: 561-689-0889
Lake Worth, FL 33460 Fax: 561-689-2851

Description of work: CO #: 11

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
1 HR $62.50 $0.00
2 HR $40.38 $0.00
3 HR $56.12 $0.00
4 HR $202.61 $0.00
5 HR $79.95 $0.00
6 HR $93.41 $0.00
7 HR $37.98 $0.00
8 HR $73.93 $0.00
9 HR $61.50 $0.00

10 HR $40.38 $0.00
11 HR $49.97 $0.00
12 HR $109.04 $0.00
13 HR $169.32 $0.00
14 HR $19.50 $0.00
15 HR $19.50 $0.00
16 HR $32.46 $0.00
17 HR $65.00 $0.00
18 HR $58.75 $0.00
19 160 HR $26.52 $4,243.20

Equipment Subtotal $4,243.20
Markup 0.150 $636.48

EQUIPMENT TOTAL: $4,879.68

#
1 160.0 HR $64.29 $10,286.40
2 HR $44.21 $0.00
3 HR $38.06 $0.00
4 HR $20.79 $0.00
5 HR $36.24 $0.00
6 HR $26.32 $0.00
7 HR $43.50 $0.00
8 HR $32.61 $0.00
9 HR $23.65 $0.00

10 HR $26.52 $0.00
11 HR $0.00

Labor Subtotal $10,286.40
Burden 0.5146 $5,293.38
Markup 0.150 $1,542.96

LABOR TOTAL: $17,122.74

Pick-Up Truck

Pick up

Operator-Road Crew
Laborer-Road Crew
Operator-Underground Crew

Dump Truck

Description
Superintendent 
Foreman (w/ Pick-Up)

Pipe Layer, Tailman, Laborer-Underground Crew

Curb Machine

Water Truck
Dozer
Paver
Paving Roller
Broom
Excavator (30,000 lb)

LABOR

Excavator (70,000 lb)
Tamp
Saw

Curb Machine Operator-Concrete Crew
Finisher-Concrete Crew
Former/Laborer-Concrete Crew

Tractor
Roller
Mixer
Grader
Backhoe

Description

CHANGE ORDER BREAKDOWN

EQUIPMENT

Revision #2 Per Response To RFI #17
48" Storm Manhole

Loader



# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
1 LS $0.00
2 LS $0.00
3 $0.00
4 $0.00
5 $0.00
6 $0.00
7 $0.00

Material Subtotal $0.00
Markup 0.175 $0.00
MATERIAL TOTAL: $0.00

# Qty Unit Unit Cost Total Cost
1 1 LS $5,020.48 $5,020.48
2 1 LS $0.00
3 1 LS $0.00
4 1 LS $0.00
5 1 LS $0.00
6 1 LS $0.00
7 1 LS $0.00

Subcontractor Subtotal $5,020.48
Markup 0.05 $251.02

SUBCONTRACTOR TOTAL: $5,271.50

Equipment Total: $4,879.68
Labor Total: $17,122.74

Material Total: $0.00
Subcontractors Total: $5,271.50

Bond & General Liability Insurance: $568.36
MOT: $0.00

Total: $27,842.29

SUBCONTRACTORS
Description
Johnson Davis

Description
MATERIAL



Date: 4/21/2022
J-D Project # : 41792

J-D COR Proposal #: 13
Rosso Site Development
1302 South J Street
Lake Worth, FL 33460

Attn: James Washington

Project: Barfield Hwy
RE: Drainage Revision

Furnish & Install Drainage Structure S-123B & The buy out of original premade Drainage Structure 123A.

1 1 LS $793.60 $793.60

2 1 LS $617.83 617.826

3 1 LS $3,609.06 $3,609.06

4 1 LS $0.00 $0.00

Total Amount of Change Order: $5,020.48

Total Amount of Days Added to The Contract:

Please review and forward to the responsible parties for authorization.
As always, should there be any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

Chad Rawlinson
Project Manager

Subcontractors

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

The following is our cost summary for work performed to; Furnish & Install new proposed drainage structure S-123B. The 
buyout of premade structure S-123A, following the additional changes resulting from the AT&T duct bank. L&E to install S-
123B. 

Labor

Equipment

Material



Johnson-Davis Inc.

Job Name: Date: 3/2/2022
JD Job #: 41792

Description of Work: COR#: 13

Labor: To Install Structure S-123B

Position
Standard 

Hours
Overtime 

Hours
Standard 

Rate
Overtime 

Rate Total
2 69.26$      103.89$       138.52$               

Foreman 2 43.09$      64.63$         86.18$                 
Oper-Exc 2 25.45$      38.18$         50.91$                 
Oper-Ldr 2 21.29$      31.93$         42.58$                 

PL 2 23.95$      35.92$         47.89$                 
SL 2 18.75$      28.12$         37.50$                 
SL 2 18.75$      28.12$         37.50$                 
SL 2 18.75$      28.12$         37.50$                 
0 2 -$         -$             -$                     

-$         -$             -$                     
-$         -$             -$                     
Labor Subtotal 478.56$             

Burden 0.442 211.52$               
Markup on Labor 15.0% 103.51$               

Labor Total 793.60$               
Equipment: To Install Structure S-123B

Qty Hours Rate Total
1 2 21.24$         42.48$                 
1 2 18.56$         37.12$                 
1 2 172.05$       344.10$               
1 2 50.40$         100.80$               
1 2 6.37$           12.74$                 

-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     

Equipment Subtotal: 537.24$               
Markup on Equipment 15.0% 80.59$                 

Equipment Total 617.83$               
Material

Qty Unit Rate Total
1 EA 1,550.00$    1,550.00$            
1 EA 1,383.00$    1,383.00$            

-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     
-$             -$                     

Material Subtotal: 2,933.00$            
Tax 7% 205.31$               

Markup on Material 15.0% 470.75$               
Material Total 3,609.06$            

Subcontractor
Qty Unit Rate Total

-$                     
-$                     

Subcontractor Subtotal: -$                     
Markup on Subcontractors 10.0% -$                     

Subcontractor Total -$                     

Total: 5,020.48$            
Comments:

Johnson-Davis Inc.

Drainage Revision 2

Superintendent Vehicle
Description

Foreman Truck with Hand Tools
20-55 Liebherr R954 C HD Excavator
30-28 Volvo L90D
Tamper

Description
Drainage Structure S-123A
New Drainage Structure S-123B

Description

0

Barfield Hwy

Operator - Excavator
Operator - Loader

Skilled Laborer

Name

Skilled Laborer
Skilled Laborer

Superintendent

Pipe Layer

Foreman











FRONT ELEVATION

PLAN VIEW

WALL TOTAL:

4,038#'S

1.01 CYDS

BASE TOTAL:

2,480 #'S

0.62 CYDS

TOTAL WEIGHT:

13,511#'S

3.38 CYDS

PALM BEACHES, INC.OF THE

460 AVENUE "S"
RIVIERA BEACH, FL 33404
PHONE: 561-842-2743
FAX: 561-842-6387

DRAWN BY:  AD

DATE:  10-20-21 REVISION:  

DWG NUM: S-123A

SCALE:   N.T.S.

LOCATION: 17 & 45

REMARKS: ADD-ON

EOP ELEV:

INVERT ELEV:

CUT HEIGHT:

ADJUSTMENTS:

6.27

6.27

+0.50 -1.83

12.54

CONC. WEIGHT:1,184 #V/FT

BOT. ELEV: 5.77

TOTAL HEIGHT: 4.94

STR TYPE:

CASTING:

PROJECT NUMBER:

STR NUMBER:

S-123A

42"6" 6"
60"

P5 (RIGHT) 42"x42" "CURB INLET" (ALT. B) <10'-0"
FIN# 442030-1-54-01

6" 6"

3" 3"

GENERAL NOTES:
1. ALL CONCRETE TO BE 4000
PSI COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH @
28 DAYS- TYPE II CONCRETE.
2. STRUCTURE DESIGN
CONFORMS TO ASTM STANDARD
C-478 SPECIFICATIONS.
3. STEEL REINFORCING PER
F.D.O.T. INDEX #425-010  &
#425-021.
4. ALL REINFORCING TO BE
MINIMUM OF GRADE 60 STEEL
WITH 2" CLR IN BASE &
CENTERED IN THE WALLS.
5. ADDITIONAL REINFORCING @
ALL OPENINGS.
6. F.D.O.T. INSPECT & STAMP:
YES

P5 (RIGHT)
42"x42"
"CURB INLET"
(ALT. B) <10'-0"
F.D.O.T. INDEX:
425-021 & 010

F.D.O.T. TESTING
REQUIRED

SPECIAL
ACCESORY TO
ORDER BY
CPPB:  NONE.

P-5 TOP TOTAL:

6,993#'S

1.75 CYDS

#4 @ 5 12" OCSW
2"CLR

#4 @ 10" OCLW

HOLE UP: 10 12"

INVERT ELEV: 7.14

HOLE UP: @ BASE

INVERT ELEV: 6.27

USF 5160-6310 OR EQUAL

EDGE OF PAVEMENTP5 (RIGHT) TOP
USF 5160-6310

JD2021-059

JOHNSON DAVIS,
INC.

BARFIELD HIGHWAY
RECONSTRUCTION

FIN# 442030-1-54-01

#4 @ 6 12" OC
HORIZ

CENTERED

#4 @ 12" OC
VERT

HOLE UP: @ BASE

INVERT ELEV: 6.27











DATE: October 21, 2021

PRECAST CHANGE ORDER NO 2
CUSTOMER: JOHNSON DAVIS PO:

JOB NAME: BARIELD HIGHWAY

PERSON CALLING: CHAD JOB NUMBER JD2021-059

ADD QTY STR# ITEMS DESCRIPTION CASTING REQ. ITEM PRICE

1 S-123A P-5 Right Curb Inlet w/ Throat USF 5160-6310 $ 1,550.00

DELETE QTY STR# ITEMS DESCRIPTION CASTING REQ. ITEM PRICE

REMARKS/REASON FOR CHANGE(S) ADDITIONAL COMMENTS/ NOTES

1. WHY IS C/O NEEDED? ADDED TO PROJECT PER CUSTOMERS REQUEST

2. IS IT IN THE ORIGINAL PLANS? NO SUBTOTAL: $ 1,550.00

3. WAS IT PART OF THE ORIGINAL QUOTE? NO CHANGE ORDER TOTAL: $ 1,550.00

4. CAN THE CUSTOMER PASS THE COST OF CHANGE(S) ON? YES REQUESTED DELIVERY :

5. WHO IS APPROVING IT? CHAD

COMPLETED BY: Mike

CUSTOMER APPROVAL

SIGNED:

PRINTED NAME + DATE:

SUBTOTAL:         $ 1,550.00

SUBTOTAL:             



QUOTATION / CONTRACT

                  460 Avenue S. Page: 1 of 1
        Riviera Beach, FL 33404  
OFFICE FAX-561-842-6387 Date: 1/21/22
OFFICE NO.-561-842-2743

JOB NO.:_______________

TO:                                                                                                JOB NAME:

JOHNSON DAVIS

ATTN: CHAD
Extended

Quantity Item Description Unit Price Total

2 Type 48" Dia. Sanitary Manhole w/ USF 420-KD w/ Boots & Agru-Liner 0'-6' $2,743.00 $5,486.00

1 Type 48" Dia. P-8 Storm Manhole w/ USF 170-XB w/ NO Sump $1,383.00 $1,383.00

Any Type of Baffle, Skimmer or Weir BY OTHERS

NOTES: TOTAL $6,869.00

ADD TAX
All Quotations/Proposals prices are good for 30 days. After 30 days, prices will be adjusted to reflect any increases in materials (Cement,

Steel, Aggregates, castings, etc.)

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: The above prices, specifications and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized

to do the work as specified.

DATE OF ACCEPTANCE    ___________________________             SIGNATURE   ________________________________________________________

QUOTED BY MICHAEL P. LOWER

BARFIELD HIGHWAY SANITARY 
MANHOLE REMAKES

No. 11101

Quotation/Proposal










